
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THE: 

SEVENTYe FOURTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THJt 

. STATE OF MAINE.~· 

I90 9 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of 

June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 1(), 1842 

AUGUSTA 
KE:NNE:BE:C JOURNAl, PRIN1' 

1909 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 



1324 
CHAP, 235 

Bridges in 
town 
Dresden. in 
aid of. 

Town of 
Island 
Falls, in 
favor of. 

Eastport 
Bridge 
state aid 
for. 

DRESDEN-ISLAND FALLS-EASTPORT BRIDGE. 

Chapter 235. 

Resolve in favor of the town of Dresden in aid of the repair and main­
tenance of Bridges. 

Resolved, that the sum of five hundred dollars for the year 
nineteen hundred and nine, and five hundred dollars for the year 
nineteen hundred and ten be, and is hereby appropriated to be 
paid to the town of Dresden for the repair and maintenance of 
bridges. Said money shall be expended by or under the su­
pervision of the selectmen of the town of Dresden with the ap­
proval of the county commissioners. 

Approved March 24, 1909. 

Chapter 236. 

Resolve in favor of the Town of Island Falls in the County of Aroostook 
in aid of building a bridge across the West Branch of the Mattawam­
keag River. 

Resolved, that the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars 
be, and hereby is appropriated for the purpose of assi.,ting said 
town of Island Falls in the coristruction of a steel bridge across 
said West Branch of the Mattawamkeag river, and that the same 
be paid when the county commissioners shall certify to the gov­
ernor and council that said bridg'e has been completed at a cost 
not less than five thousand dollars. 

Approved March 24. 1909. 

Chapter 237. 

Resolve in favor of State aid for the Support of the Eastport Bridge. 

Resolved, that the sum of one thousand dollars for the year 
nineteen hundred and nine, and. one thousand dollars for the 
year nineteen hundred and ten, is hereby appropriated for the 
purpose of aiding the city of Eastport in repairing the wooden 
bridge across tide waters between the city of Eastport and the 
town of Perry in Washington county; provided the town ex­
pends a like amount. 

Approved March 24. 1909. 


